
HT™ SERIES
HT190T SPECIFICATIONS
LIT NO: L111
DATE: June 2007 REVISION: C



MODEL CHART

SUSPENSION
MODEL NUMBER1

HT190T-14-005

HT190T-15-005

HT190T-16-005

HT190T-17-005

RIDE HEIGHT
(inches)

14

15

16

17

JOUNCE
(inches)

2.9

3.3

3.2

3.3

REBOUND
(inches)

4.4

4.4

4.2

4.4

WEIGHT2

(pounds)

292

294

306

309

1Other models and options are available.
2Weights shown do not include the axle.

NOTE:
• HT190T models feature wingless style frame brackets with welded pivot connection.
• HT190TA models feature winged style frame brackets with QUIK-ALIGN® pivot connection.
• HT190TB models feature wingless style frame brackets with QUIK-ALIGN pivot connection.

APPLICATIONS

20,000 lbs. (9 000 kg)

UNITED STATES AND CANADA MEXICO, CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA
Van None
Reefer
Container Chassis

5-inch diameter round, 5/8-inch wall, 15- and 16.5-inch brakes

Single; tandem: 54-inch maximum axle spacing

Steel only; 96-inch or 102-inch wide trailers

CAPACITY:

TRAILER TYPES:

AXLE DATA:

AXLE ARRANGEMENT:

FRAME TYPES:

Printed in United States of America

866.RIDEAIR (743.3247)
330.489.0045
Fax 800.696.4416

Trailer Suspension Systems
2070 Industrial Place SE
Canton, OH 44707-2641 USA

Trailer Suspension Systems
Ave. Industria Automortriz #200
Parque Industrial Stiva Aeropuerto
Apodaca, N.L., México C.P. 66600 
(52) 81 8288 1300
Fax (52) 81 8288 1301

Trailer Suspension Systems
250 Chrysler Drive, Unit #3
Brampton, ON Canada L6S 6B6 
905.789.1030
Fax 905.789.1033
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