

LIT NO: L111 DATE: June 2007

REVISION: C







CAPACITY:	20,000 lbs. (9 000 kg)		
TRAILER TYPES:	UNITED STATES AND CANADA Van Reefer Container Chassis	MEXICO, CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA None	
AXLE DATA:	5-inch diameter round, 5/8-inch wall, 15- and 16.5-inch brakes		
AXLE ARRANGEMENT:	Single; tandem: 54-inch maximum axle spacing		
FRAME TYPES:	Steel only; 96-inch or 102-inch wide trailers		

APPLICATIONS

MODEL CHART

SUSPENSION MODEL NUMBER'	RIDE HEIGHT (inches)	JOUNCE (inches)	REBOUND (inches)	WEIGHT ² (pounds)
HT190T-14-005	14	2.9	4.4	292
HT190T-15-005	15	3.3	4.4	294
HT190T-16-005	16	3.2	4.2	306
HT190T-17-005	17	3.3	4.4	309

¹Other models and options are available.

²Weights shown do not include the axle.

NOTE:

- HT190T models feature wingless style frame brackets with welded pivot connection.
- HT190TA models feature winged style frame brackets with QUIK-ALIGN® pivot connection.
- HT190TB models feature wingless style frame brackets with QUIK-ALIGN pivot connection.

www.hendrickson-intl.com



Trailer Suspension Systems 250 Chrysler Drive, Unit #3 Brampton, ON Canada L6S 6B6 905.789.1030 Fax 905.789.1033 Trailer Suspension Systems 2070 Industrial Place SE Canton, OH 44707-2641 USA 866.RIDEAIR (743.3247) 330.489.0045 Fax 800.696.4416 Trailer Suspension Systems Ave. Industria Automortriz #200 Parque Industrial Stiva Aeropuerto Apodaca, N.L., México C.P. 66600 (52) 81 8288 1300 Fox (52) 81 8288 1301